THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/145—Applications for Variation of Approvals

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	38.14.002 38.14.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Oil blending additives, Anglanol 75, 99, Lubrizol 3521C, 4473 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.8	82	1/3/75	30/9/79
44299 43685	38.14.002 38.14.009 40.14.049 40.14.049	Oil blending additive, viz: Lubrizol 3140 CURRENT APPROVAL: Mountings, antivibration for machinery REQUESTED APPROVAL: Mountings, antivibration, for machinery and analytical balances	Free	Free	10.2	84	1/7/74	30/6/78
(2222	84.59.148	CURRENT APPROVAL: Kelly power trowels REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.2	212	1/3/77	30/6/80
43332 44308	84.59.148 84.59.148 84.59.148	Power trowels for concrete surface finishing CURRENT APPROVAL: Plastic foam and resin dispensing or injecting machines REQUESTED APPROVAL Plastic foam dispensing or injecting machines	Free	Free	10.2	156	1/8/76	30/6/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 September 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/146—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
44368 44318	38.19.297 84.61.019	Pancreatic Trypsin Novo Skinner solenoid valves, constructed of brass and stain- less steel	Free Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	175 129		
44378	85.11.002	Airco model HIOA-HIOE Heldi-weld holder	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 September 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1977.